Department of Correction—Office of District Prisons. 
One Hundred and Twenty-first Street and Sylvan Place, 

New York, October 4, T9C2. 
Hon. THOMAS W. HYNES, Commissioner, Department of Correction: 

Dear Sir—I desire to report that during the three months ended September 3o, 
1902, the sum of six thousand seven hundred and ten dollars ($6,710) was collected 
from fines imposed by the different City Magistrates. 

Respectfully submitted. 
JULIUS J. BREMEL, Keeper. 

Department of Correction—Office of New York Penitentiary, 
Blackwell's Island, New York, October 1, 1902. 

Hon. THOMAS W. HYNES, Commissioner:

[...]

Queens 	 Total 	2,700 00 

3,600 oo For furnishing and delivering eight thousand (8,000) feet of 254- 
inch cotton, rubber-lined fire hose, for use in the boroughs of 
Manhattan and The Bronx 	 Total 	7,20o 00 

550  00 For furnishing and delivering two thousand two hundred (2,200) 
feet of 1 i/2-inch cotton, rubber-lined fire hose, for use in the 
boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx 	 Total 	1, oo oo 

700 Go For improving the sanitary condition of Public School 27, No. 
206 East Forty-second street, Borough of Manhattan 	Total 	639 00

[...]

sioners of the Sinking Fund for a lease for one year from November I, 1902, with 
privilege of renewal, of premises Nos. 54 and 56 Water street, Stapleton, Borough of 
Richmond, City of New York, to be used by this Department as headquarters for 
said borough, the rental to be at the rate of one thousand three hundred dollars 
($1,300) per annum, including janitor service, water, light and heat. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and is hereby 

respectfully requested to transfer the sum of one thousand dollars ($i,000) from the 
appropriation entitled "For Support of Ambulance Service, 1902, Borough of